
 

 

 

Date:   November 30, 2021 

To: Prospective Respondents 

From: Julia Halsted, Designated Solicitation Contact 

Re:  Notice of Extension: RFP 20211109: Electric Vehicle Service, Joint Procurement 

The process of solicitation is hereby extended as follows. 
 

A.1. GENERAL PROCESS OF SOLICITATION 
The following is a general description of the solicitation process.  RPC may adjust this process, as needed, and makes no 
assurance or representation regarding the timing or schedule of the process. 

EVENT DATE, TIME (CST) 
1. RFP Published Tuesday, November 9, 2021 
2. Pre-submission Teleconference (optional) n/a 
 3. Pre-submission Questions Accepted November 10-22, 2021 

November 10-22, 2021 
4. Questions and Answers Posted Wednesday, November 24, 2021 

Tuesday, November 23, 2021 
5. Proposals Due and Opened Wednesday, November 24, 2021 

Wed, December 1, 2021, 9:00 am  
Wed, December 8, 2021, 9:00 am 

6. Responsiveness Determination  Wednesday, December 1, 2021 
Mon, December 6, 2021 
Mon, December 13, 2021 

7. Negotiation with Responsive and Responsible 
Respondents 

December 1-16, 2021 
December 6-22, 2021 
December 13-29, 2021 

8. Selection of Preferred Response Friday, December 17, 2021 
Wed, December 22, 2021 
Wed, December 29, 2021  

9. Additional Negotiation (if necessary) December 17-29, 2021 
December 22, 2021 – January 14, 2022 
December 29, 2021 – January 21, 2022 

10. Notice of Award Monday, January 3, 2022 
Fri, January 14, 2022 
Fri, January 21, 2022 

 
SUBMISSION OF RESPONSE: Response must be received by the Due Date and Time specified herein by electronic bid 
response submitted through DemandStar.com. Responses will be downloaded at the time of response opening.  
 


